160 SERIES
Door Closer
160 SERIES
DOOR CLOSER
2
introduction
Copyright © 2012-2016, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale Security Inc. is prohibited.

160 SERIES
DOOR CLOSER
HOW TO ORDER
FINISHTPN
Suffixx16
Defines Closer Series
689 - Aluminum
690 - Dark Bronze
1BF
Defines Spring Size
1BF - Adjustable size 1-4
   4 - Size 4
xx
Model # Suffix Non-Hold
Open
Hold Open Adjustable
Spring 1-4
Size 4 Spring Adjustable Slide
Arm
Tri-Packed
(RA, TJ, PA)
Sex Nuts
Included
161BF
TPN • • • • •
TPH • • • • •
164 TPN • • • • •
applications
TPN arm shown (regular mounting)
•	 Pull-side application
•	 Closer mounted on the door
TPN arm shown (top jamb mounting)
•	 Push-side application
•	 Closer mounted on the frame
•	 Minimum top rail = 2-1/4" (57mm)
•	 Maximum frame reveal = 2-3/4" (70mm)
TPN arm shown (parallel mounting)
•	 Push-side application
•	 Closer mounted on the door
161BFxOP2 161BFxTPH
NOTE: Arms are not interchangeable with Norton’s premium line of closers
Note: Specify 161BFxOP2 to order the 161BF closer packed with a cover.